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1-st derivative
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R
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SL
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-0.03

 0.18
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Pos.versine [mm]:

Neg.versine [mm]:

Pos.inclination [mm/m]:

Neg.inclination [mm/m]:
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Time:

Job Number:

Switch/Km:

Operator:

RP4303

RP430320051018111343.xml
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11:13

191005
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 0.75

300V [km/h]

QI

www.esveld.com



Measurement
1-st derivative
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Track:
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Breda
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R
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 0.01

-0.09
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Pos.inclination [mm/m]:
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Job Number:
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RP4303
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1-st derivative
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1-st derivative
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